78
Subject to printing error or technical changes.
D b Description Code Page
75 - 125 1,6 - 2,2
DFD01
DFD01 80
100 - 160 2,4 - 4,1
DFD01A for Flange Drive

80
 D
F
D
0
1
ADAPTION ACC. TO DIN 138
b
L
Ø
d
1
Ød
ØD
Designation D d d1 L b n max. Z Related Insert
DF.075.1.6B 75 22 39 2,4 1,6 1050 8 0,03
DF.075.2.2B 75 22 39 2,4 2,2 1050 8 0,04
DF.100.1.6B 100 22 39 2,4 1,6 800 10 0,06
DF.100.2.2B 100 22 39 2,4 2,2 800 10 0,08
DF.125.1.6B 125 27 64 2,4 1,6 640 12 0,11
DF.125.2.2B 125 27 64 2,4 2,2 640 12 0,15
GCXF071601N
1,6
R0
,1

L
A
N
G
E
 D
R
IV
E
ADAPTION ACC. TO DIN 138
b
L
Ød
ØD
Designation D d L b n max. Z Related Insert
DF.100.2.4F 100 22 1,9 2,4 800 10 0,09
DF.100.3.1F 100 22 2,4 3,1 800 6 0,10
DF.100.4.1F 100 22 3,2 4,1 800 6 0,12
DF.125.2.4F 125 32 1,9 2,4 640 12 0,14
DF.125.3.1F 125 32 2,4 3,1 640 8 0,15
DF.125.4.1F 125 32 3,2 4,1 640 8 0,20
DF.160.2.4F 160 32 1,9 2,4 500 16 0,25
DF.160.3.1F 160 40 2,4 3,1 500 10 0,27
DF.160.4.1F 160 40 3,2 4,1 500 10 0,35
Spigot set has to be ordered separately
GCXF092402N
2,4R0
,2

0
8
D
1
0
ADAPTION ACC. TO DIN 8030
L
b
Ø
d
Ø
d
1
ØD
Designation D d d1 L b Z Zeff
DS.063.010 63 16 30 32 10 8 4 0,20
DS.063.011 63 16 30 32 12 8 4 0,22
DS.063.012 63 16 30 32 14 8 4 0,24
DS.080.010 80 22 40 40 10 10 5 0,41
DS.080.011 80 22 40 40 12 10 5 0,44
DS.080.012 80 22 40 40 14 10 5 0,48
DS.100.012 100 27 45 45 10 12 6 0,68
DS.100.013 100 27 45 45 12 12 6 0,75
DS.100.014 100 27 45 45 14 12 6 0,80
DS.125.012 125 32 58 50 10 14 7 1,21
DS.125.013 125 32 58 50 12 14 7 1,30
DS.125.014 125 32 58 50 14 14 7 1,40
DS.160.008 160 40 70 60 10 16 8 2,10
DS.160.009 160 40 70 60 12 16 8 2,29
DS.160.010 160 40 70 60 14 16 8 2,52
DS.200.006 200 40 70 60 10 18 9 2,70
DS.200.007 200 40 70 60 12 18 9 3,03
DS.200.008 200 40 70 60 14 18 9 3,35
83
SDMT080305N
3,5
R0

 4
-1
5
 M
M
ADAPTION ACC. TO DIN 8030
L
b
Ø
d
Ø
d
1
ØD
Designation D d d1 L b Z Zeff Related Insert
DS.063.004 63 16 30 32 4 8 4 0,17
DS.063.005 63 16 30 32 5 8 4 0,18
DS.063.006 63 16 30 32 6 6 3 0,18
DS.063.014 63 16 30 32/32,5 7/8 6 3 0,20
DS.063.017 63 16 30 32 9 6 3 0,21
DS.063.018 63 16 30 32 10 6 3 0,22
DS.063.021 63 16 30 32/32,5 12/13 6 3 0,22
DS.063.022 63 16 30 32/32,5 14/15 6 3 0,24
DS.080.004 80 22 38 40 4 10 5 0,33
DS.080.005 80 22 38 40 5 10 5 0,35
DS.080.006 80 22 38 40 6 8 4 0,36
DS.080.014 80 22 38 40/40,5 7/8 8 4 0,37
DS.080.017 80 22 38 40 9 8 4 0,38
DS.080.018 80 22 38 40 10 8 4 0,40
DS.080.021 80 22 38 40/40,5 12/13 8 4 0,42
DS.080.022 80 22 38 40/40,5 14/15 8 4 0,46
DS.100.008 100 27 45 45 4 12 6 0,52
DS.100.009 100 27 45 45 5 12 6 0,56
DS.100.010 100 27 45 45 6 10 5 0,57
DS.100.011 100 27 45 45/45,5 7/8 10 5 0,61
DS.100.017 100 27 45 45 9 10 5 0,62
DS.100.018 100 27 45 45 10 10 5 0,66
DS.100.021 100 27 45 45/45,5 12/13 10 5 0,72
DS.100.022 100 27 45 45/45,5 14/15 10 5 0,79
DS.125.008 125 32 58 50 4 14 7 0,99
DS.125.009 125 32 58 50 5 14 7 1,05
DS.125.010 125 32 58 50 6 12 6 1,08
DS.125.023 125 22 38 40/40,5 7/8 12 6 0,64
DS.125.011 125 32 58 50/50,5 7/8 12 6 1,13
DS.125.017 125 32 58 50 9 12 6 1,15
DS.125.018 125 32 58 50 10 12 6 1,21
DS.125.021 125 32 58 50/50,5 12/13 12 6 1,30
DS.125.022 125 32 58 50/50,5 14/15 12 6 1,43
DS.140.001 140 22 38 40 7/8 12 6 0,89
DS.160.011 160 40 70 60 6 16 8 1,89
DS.160.012 160 40 70 60/60,5 7/8 16 8 1,99
DS.160.015 160 40 70 60 9 16 8 2,01
DS.160.016 160 40 70 60 10 16 8 2,12
DS.160.019 160 40 70 60/60,5 12/13 16 8 2,30
DS.160.020 160 40 70 60/60,5 14/15 16 8 2,50
85
G
ra
de

0
1
 3
-6
 M
M
SCREW-IN TYPE ADAPTION
L
b
Ø
d
1
M
ØD
Designation D d1 L b M Z Zeff Related Insert
DI.050.001 50 21 23 3 M12 6 3 0,10
DI.050.002 50 21 23 4 M12 6 3 0,10
DI.050.003 50 21 23 5 M12 6 3 0,12
DI.050.004 50 21 23 6 M12 4 2 0,13
SPARE PARTS
Cutting Width
� �
3 SM25-024-80 (0,7Nm) DS-T06F

1
0
 3
-6
 M
M
ADAPTION ACC. TO DIN 8030
L
b
Ø
d
1
Ød
ØD
Designation D d d1 L b Z Zeff Related Insert
DI.063.009 63 16 30 32 3 8 4 0,16
DI.063.010 63 16 30 32 4 8 4 0,19
DI.063.011 63 16 30 32 5 8 4 0,21
DI.063.012 63 16 30 32 6 6 3 0,22
DI.080.009 80 22 38 40 3 10 5 0,32
DI.080.010 80 22 38 40 4 10 5 0,36
DI.080.011 80 22 38 40 5 10 5 0,38
DI.080.012 80 22 38 40 6 8 4 0,40
DI.100.009 100 27 45 45 3 14 7 0,52
DI.100.010 100 27 45 45 4 12 6 0,56
DI.100.011 100 27 45 45 5 12 6 0,60
DI.100.012 100 27 45 45 6 10 5 0,62
DI.125.008 125 32 58 50 4 14 7 1,04
DI.125.009 125 32 58 50 5 14 7 1,10
DI.125.010 125 32 58 50 6 12 6 1,14
DI.160.008 160 40 70 60 4 18 9 1,83
DI.160.009 160 40 70 60 5 18 9 1,93
DI.160.010 160 40 70 60 6 16 8 2,00
SPARE PARTS
Cutting Width
� �
3 SM25-024-80 (0,7Nm) DS-T06F

0
 7
-1
0
 M
M
ADAPTION ACC. TO DIN 8030
L
b
Ø
d
1
Ød
ØD
Designation D d d1 L b Z Zeff Related Insert
DI.063.013 63 16 30 32 7 6 3 0,23
DI.063.014 63 16 30 32 8 6 3 0,24
DI.063.015 63 16 30 32 9 6 3 0,26
DI.063.016 63 16 30 32 10 6 3 0,27
DI.080.013 80 22 38 40 7 8 4 0,42
DI.080.014 80 22 38 40 8 8 4 0,45
DI.080.015 80 22 38 40 9 8 4 0,48
DI.080.016 80 22 38 40 10 8 4 0,50
DI.100.013 100 27 45 45 7 10 5 0,66
DI.100.014 100 27 45 45 8 10 5 0,70
DI.100.015 100 27 45 45 9 10 5 0,72
DI.100.016 100 27 45 45 10 10 5 0,76
DI.125.011 125 32 58 50 7 12 6 1,20
DI.125.012 125 32 58 50 8 12 6 1,26
DI.125.013 125 32 58 50 9 12 6 1,29
DI.125.014 125 32 58 50 10 12 6 1,35
DI.160.011 160 40 70 60 7 16 8 2,10
DI.160.012 160 40 70 60 8 16 8 2,21
DI.160.013 160 40 70 60 9 16 8 2,27
DI.160.014 160 40 70 60 10 16 8 2,38
91
G
ra
de

 1
1
-1
3
 M
M
ADAPTION ACC. TO DIN 8030
L
b
Ø
d
1
Ød
ØD
Designation D d d1 L b Z Zeff
DI.100.017 100 27 47 45 11-13 6 3 0,87
DI.125.015 125 32 58 45 11-13 8 4 1,14
DI.160.015 160 40 70 45 11-13 12 6 1,76
DI.200.006 200 40 90 45 11-13 14 7 3,24
DI.250.001 250 60 130 45 11-13 18 9 5,31
DI.315.001 315 60 130 45 11-13 20 10 7,41
IXH415-G01
1
4
,1

 1
3
-1
7
 M
M
ADAPTION ACC. TO DIN 8030
L
b
Ø
d
1
Ød
ØD
Designation D d d1 L b Z Zeff
DI.100.018 100 27 47 45 13-17 6 3 0,94
DI.125.016 125 32 58 45 13-17 8 4 1,27
DI.160.016 160 40 70 45 13-17 12 6 1,97
DI.200.007 200 40 90 45 13-17 14 7 3,58
DI.250.002 250 60 130 45 13-17 18 9 5,80
DI.315.002 315 60 130 45 13-17 20 10 8,35
IXH416-G01
1
4
,1